
 

 

MARCH 2024 
Saturday 2nd March 

7.30pm ~ Great Vespers & Confessions 

 Sunday 3rd March  

(Sunday of the Prodigal Son) 

10.10am ~ Hours & Divine Liturgy 
 

Wednesday 6th March  

7.30pm ~ Moleben to St Matrona of Moscow 
 

Saturday 9th March 

7.30pm ~ Great Vespers & Confessions 

Sunday 10th March  

(Meatfare: Sunday of the Last Judgment) 

10.10am ~ Hours & Divine Liturgy 
 

Wednesday 13th March  

7.30pm ~ Moleben to Ikon of the Theotokos “Joy of All Who Sorrow” 
 

Saturday 16th March 

7.30pm ~ Great Vespers & Confessions 

Sunday 17th March 

(Cheesefare: Sunday of Forgiveness) 

10.10am ~ Hours & Divine Liturgy 

2.30pm (approx.) Vespers of Forgiveness 

Monday 18th - Thursday 21st March  

7.30pm ~ Great Compline with Great Canon 
 

Saturday 23th March 

7.30pm ~ Great Vespers & Confessions 

Sunday 24th March 

(1st Sunday of Lent ~ Triumph of Orthodoxy) 

10.10am ~ Hours & Divine Liturgy 

followed by Moleben for Conversion of those in error 

Wednesday 27th March  

5.30pm ~ 9th Hour & Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts 
 

Saturday 30th March 

7.30pm ~ Great Vespers & Confessions 

Sunday 31st March 

(2nd Sunday of Lent ~ St Gregory Palamas)  

10.10am ~ Hours & Divine Liturgy 

2pm (approx.) Parish AGM 

 
For all other services and pastoral needs & inquiries please contact Priest Mark Tattum-Smith on: 

Tel. 01502 716914 / 07592482732 or Email: marktattumsmith@gmail.com 
 

PARISH & COLLEGIATE CHURCH OF THE IKON OF THE THEOTOKOS: 

“JOY OF ALL WHO SORROW” 
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